

City of Naperville

400 S. Eagle Street Naperville, IL 60540

Meeting Agenda

City Council

Monday, June 22, 2020

7:00 PM

On Zoom - Open agenda to see cable, phone & streaming options

Workshop: Adult Use Marijuana Zoning Discussion

Due to the ongoing Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, the June 22 City Council workshop will be conducted using Zoom Webinar technology.

TO WATCH OR LISTEN TO THE CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP LIVE:

- Watch on WCNC GOVERNMENT ACCESS TELEVISION (Ch. 6-WOW, Ch. 10 Comcast, Ch. 99 - AT&T)
- Watch online at https://naperville.legistar.com
- Listen by telephone (audio only) registration to receive dial-in phone number required by calling the City Clerk's Office, (630) 305-5300, by 5 p.m. on June 22

TO SUBMIT PUBLIC COMMENT IN THE MEETING:

To address the City Council via Zoom and provide public comment, members of the public must register by 5 p.m. on June 22 at: www.naperville.il.us/speakersignup

The public may choose to provide public comment in any of the following ways:

- 1. Submit a written comment to the City in advance of the City Council workshop (by 5 p.m. on June 22) to be read into the public record during the City Council workshop by a member of staff.
- 2. Submit a one-word statement of "SUPPORT" or "OPPOSITON" regarding a specific agenda item to be read into the public record during the City Council workshop by a member of staff.
- 3. Address the City Council live during the City Council workshop via spoken audio. Individuals who want to address the Council live must sign up to speak in advance of the City Council workshop (by 5 p.m. on June 22).

Once signed up, the individual will receive an email from the City Clerk's Office after the sign-up time ends with information about how to join the meeting.

• Online sign-up closes at 5 p.m. on June 22, at which time no other speakers or comments will be accepted.

PUBLIC ACCOMODATION:

- Any individual who would prefer to listen to the meeting by telephone, to speak during the meeting by telephone, or who may require an accommodation to listen to or participate in the meeting, should contact the City Clerk at (630) 305-5300, by 5 p.m. on June 22.
- Questions regarding online sign-up may be directed to the City Clerk's Office by calling (630) 305-5300.

PARTICIPATION GUIDELINES:

The citizen participation guidelines are outlined in 1-5-6-6: - CITIZEN PARTICIPATION of the Naperville Municipal Code.

- ALL VIEWPOINTS AND OPINIONS WELCOME: All viewpoints are welcome, positive
 comments and
 constructive criticism are encouraged. Speakers must refrain from harassing or directing threats
 or personal attacks at Council members, staff, other speakers or members of the public.
 Comments made to intentionally disrupt the meeting may be managed as necessary to maintain
 appropriate decorum and allow for city business to be accomplished.
- SPEAKER TIME LIMITS: Speakers must limit their remarks to no more than three minutes. Petitioners may speak on an agenda item first and have up to 10 minutes and are also granted a five-minute rebuttal once all other speakers have commented.
- IF YOU SIGNED UP TO SPEAK, staff will call your name at the appropriate time during the City Council workshop. Once your name is called you may identify yourself for the public record and then address remarks to the City Council as a whole. Speak clearly and try to limit remarks directly to the matter under discussion. Speakers are called in the order they sign up.
- A. CALL TO ORDER:
- **B. INTRODUCTION:**
- C. PUBLIC FORUM:
- D. PRESENTATION:
- **1.** Provide direction on potential adult-use cannabis zoning ordinance components.

E. ADJOURNMENT:

Any individual with a disability requesting a reasonable accommodation in order to participate in a public meeting should contact the Communications Department at least 48 hours in advance of the scheduled meeting. The Communications Department can be reached in person at 400 S. Eagle Street, Naperville, IL., via telephone at 630-420-6707 or 630-305-5205 (TDD) or via e-mail at info@naperville.il.us. Every effort will be made to allow for meeting participation.